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THIS DISASTER RECOVERY COMPANY’S OFFICE PROVES THAT DESIGN MATTERS
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ABOVE Custom lights  
in a geometric shape are 
signature design elements 
throughout the interior 
OPPOSITE The Interactive 
interior is purposeful, 
non-branded and 
contemporary 

Artedomus (61 3) 9428 9898 artedomus.com Camatic (61 3) 9837 7777 camatic.com.au Forbo 1800 224 471 forbo-flooring.com.au Head Office Group  
(61 3) 9953 1377 headofficegroup.com Hub Furniture (61 3) 9652 1222 hubfurniture.com.au Instyle Contract Textiles (61 3) 9427 9055 instyle.com.au 
Interstudio 1300 785 199 interstudio.com.au James Richardson Group (61 3) 9428 1621 jamesrichardson.com.au JSB Lighting (61 3) 9827 9888 jsblighting.
com.au Kvadrat Maharam (61 2) 9212 4277 kvadratmaharam.com Living Edge (61 3) 9009 3940 livingedge.com.au Parbury 1300 361 313 parbury.com.au 
Stylecraft (61 3) 9666 4300 stylecraft.com.au Space Furniture (61 3) 9426 3000 spacefurniture.com.au Supertuft (61 3) 9427 8600 supertuft.com.au 
Wilkhahn (61 3) 9670 5570 wilkhahn.com.au Yellow Goat Design (61 7) 5532 8659 yellowgoat.com.au Zumtobel (61 3) 9686 3000 zumtobel.com

INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS AVAILABILITY
INTERIOR DESIGN arnoldlane
DESIGN TEAM Christopher Lane,  
Kathy Arnold, Ingrid Farago
BUILDER CGA Bryson
SERVICES CONSULTANT Meinhardt
TIME TO COMPLETE 6 months (design), 
5 month (construction)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 4500m2 

ARNOLDLANE
(61 2) 8307 0212 arnoldlane.com

FURNISHINGS Receptionist chair is ‘Modus’ 
from Wilkhahn. Ground floor meeting room 
chairs are ‘Hillie’ from Camatic with ‘Quad 

System’ tables from Head Office Group. 
Staff ground floor café chairs are ‘Catifa  
46’ from Stylecraft, with ‘Muira’ stools from 
Interstudio and outdoor ‘Corsica’ tables 
from James Richardson. Level 3 waiting area 
lounge chairs are ‘Catifa 80’ from Stylecraft, 
‘Stylus’ coffee tables from Stylecraft with 
‘Eames Segmented Table’ for boardroom 
from Living Edge and ‘Coro’ indoor planter 
pots from Space Furniture.

LIGHTING Ground floor waiting area custom 
pendants from Yellow Goat Design. 
Reception desk lighting ‘Intralux’ from JSB 
Lighting with general lighting ‘Panos’ from 

Zumtobel. Meeting room wall fitting and 
recessed wall washer is ‘Duell’ from JSB 
Lighting with ‘Moon’ table lamp from  
Hub Furniture.

FINISHES Meeting room fabric is ‘Tonus 
3000’ from Kvadrat with ground floor 
waiting area ottomans upholstered in ‘Feel’, 
colour ‘Respected’ from Instyle. Ground 
floor entry foyer tiles are ‘Grigio Basaltina’ 
from Artedomus, staff cafes vinyl flooring  
is ‘Smaragd’ from Forbo. Ground floor 
meeting room carpeted in ‘Wizard Twist’ 
from Supertuft. Reception desk finished in 
Trezzini solid surface veneer from Parbury.
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INTERIOR DESIGN ARNOLDLANE
LOCATION MELBOURNE | AUS
PROJECT INTERACTIVE  
SYSTEMS AVAILABILITY

WORDS ANNA MARSH
PHOTOGRAPHY ELLEN DEWAR
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